502719784 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766388

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Executio	on Date		
JAY S. WALKER		03/01/199	9		
DANIEL E. TEDESCO		03/01/199	9		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	WALKE	ER DIGITAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2 HIGH	I RIDGE PARK			
City:	STAMF	FORD			
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06905	06905			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
	Total: 1	Number			
Property Type	lotal: 1	Number 14034534			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(203)461-7300			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	14034534	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	(203)461-7300	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905	sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	14034534 (203)461-7300 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2034617000 gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 98-117-C5	sent via		

Total Attachments: 3

source=98-117-C5_ASN_01_03-12-14#page1.tif source=98-117-C5_ASN_01_03-12-14#page2.tif source=98-117-C5_ASN_01_03-12-14#page3.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Ale an (Multiple inventors; s			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	United States Patent Application Se	rtal No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 2, 1999		
	United States Provisional Patent Ap			
	United States Patent No(s).	······································		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Fitle of the .	Invertion			
	AND METHOD FOR RESELLING A PR			
nventors (a	issignors)			
	Name	Address		
Jay S. WA	Name LKER	Address 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
		Address 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, CT 06840		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
Daniel E. `	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
Daniel E. `	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877		
Daniel E.	LKER FEDESCO	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, CT 06840		

· · ·

and the second second

.

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0505

.

Assignment of Rights, while and Interest in Invention	- J	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		WD2-98-117

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signuture/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Page 2 of 3

Executed this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally approved who acknowledged the for execute the same this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	Is not necessary, it will be considered prim /sd. day of March March deared Jay S. WALKER bregoing instrument to be a free /st day of March JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20 1st day of March Deared Daniel E. TEDESCO	Out Pla -
at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appo who acknowledged the for execute the same this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	eared Jay S. WALKER bregoing instrument to be a free /st day of Man JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20 151 day of March	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Invent
County of Fairfield Before me personally appo- who acknowledged the for execute the same this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	bregoing instrument to be a free / St day of Man JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20 1 St day of March beared Daniel E. TEDESCO	act and deed and also represented that he or she is the pear 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 Same Techen
County of Fairfield Before me personally appo- who acknowledged the for execute the same this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	bregoing instrument to be a free / St day of Man JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20 1 St day of March beared Daniel E. TEDESCO	in the year 1999 1001 July De (Notary Fublics , in the year 1999 Same Jecleon
who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	bregoing instrument to be a free / St day of Man JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20 1 St day of March beared Daniel E. TEDESCO	in the year 1999 1001 July De (Notary Fublics , in the year 1999 Same Jecleon
at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 20	, in the year 1999 Same Tedan
at Stamford, CT State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this CH1 MY CO Executed this	peared Daniel E. TEDESCO	Same Tedan
MY CO Executed this	ोर्ज day of Man ARLES A. RATTNER	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is rch, in the year 1999 $\int (1 + 1) = \sqrt{2}$
	NOTARY, PUBLIC DMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2003	(Notary Public)
at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of	•	
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this	peared foregoing instrument to be a fre day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is , in the year
		(Notáry Public)

•

I.

PATENT REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 03/13/2014